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NOTICE 

 
The full text of an appointment may be viewed at the office 
of the Registrar of Regulations, Department of Justice, 
Iqaluit, Nunavut. 
 

 AVIS 
 

Le texte intégral des nominations peut être examiné au 
bureau du registraire des règlements, ministère de la 
Justice, Iqaluit (Nunavut). 
 

 
    

APPOINTMENTS / NOMINATIONS 
  

     
Appointee/ 
Titulaire 
 

Address/ 
Adresse 
 

Registration no./ 
Nº d’enregistrement 
 

Term/ 
Durée du mandat 
 

Effective date/ 
Date d’entrée  
en fonctions 

 
As Chairperson of the Apprenticeship, Trade and Occupations Certification Board under the Apprenticeship, Trade and 

Occupations Certification Act: 
Président de la Commission de l’apprentissage et de la qualification professionnelle des métiers et professions, en vertu de la Loi 

sur l’apprentissage et la qualification professionnelle des métiers et professions : 
 

NIPPARD, Bill Iqaluit A-058-2020 2 years/2 ans 2020-04-09 
 

As members of the Apprenticeship, Trade and Occupations Certification Board under the Apprenticeship, Trade and Occupations 
Certification Act: 

Membres de la Commission de l’apprentissage et de la qualification professionnelle des métiers et professions en vertu de la Loi 
sur l’apprentissage et la qualification professionnelle des métiers et professions : 

 
KALLUAK, Travis Arviat A-060-2020 2 years/2 ans 2020-04-09 
MAY, Frank Arctic Bay A-059-2020 2 years/2 ans 2020-04-09 
NAPIER, Sandy Rankin Inlet A-064-2020 2 years/2 ans 2020-04-09 
NIPPARD, Bill Iqaluit A-057-2020 2 years/2 ans 2020-04-09 
NORRIS, Trevor Cambridge Bay A-062-2020 2 years/2 ans 2020-04-09 
VEEVEE, David Iqaluit A-063-2020 2 years/2 ans 2020-04-09 
WILCOX, Wilf Cambridge Bay A-061-2020 2 years/2 ans 2020-04-09 

 
As a Child Protection Worker for Nunavut under the Child and Family Services Act: 
Préposée à la protection de l’enfance pour le Nunavut en vertu de la Loi sur les services à l’enfance et à la famille : 

 
ANGOTINGOAR, Veronica Baker Lake A-066-2020  2020-04-14 
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Appointee/ 
Titulaire 
 

Address/ 
Adresse 
 

Registration no./ 
Nº d’enregistrement 
 

Term/ 
Durée du mandat 
 

Effective date/ 
Date d’entrée  
en fonctions 

 
As acting Deputy Minister of Justice under the Public Service Act and the Department of Justice Act: 
Sous-ministre intérimaire de la Justice en vertu de la Loi sur la fonction publique et de la Loi sur le ministère de la Justice : 

 
SILK, Adrienne Iqaluit A-067-2020 from/de 2020-04-02 

to/à 2020-04-26 
2020-04-02 

 
As Deputy Minister of Justice under the Public Service Act and the Department of Justice Act: 
Sous-ministre de la Justice en vertu de la Loi sur la fonction publique et de la Loi sur le ministère de la Justice : 

 
MANSELL, Stephen Iqaluit A-065-2020  2020-04-27 

 
As Vice-President of the Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council under the Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council Act: 
Vice-présidente du Conseil Qulliit de la condition féminine du Nunavut en vertu de la Loi sur le Conseil Qulliit de la 

condition féminine du Nunavut : 
 

EVALIK, Clara Cambridge Bay A-056-2020 from/de 2020-02-09 
to/à 2021-06-20 

2020-02-09 

 
As chief safety officer under the Safety Act: 
Agent de sécurité en chef en vertu de la Loi sur la sécurité : 

 
INGRAM, Cary Yellowknife, 

NWT/T.N.-O. 
A-050-2020  2020-02-17 

 
As a safety officer under the Safety Act: 
Agent de sécurité en vertu de la Loi sur la sécurité : 

 
WRAY, Stuart Yellowknife, 

NWT/T.N.-O. 
A-052-2020  2020-02-21 

 
 

REVOCATIONS / RÉVOCATIONS 
  
 
Name/Nom Revocation no./ 

Nº de révocation 
Date/Date Original Appointment/ 

Première nomination 
 
LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY AND EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT—Minister of Democratic Institutions 
LOI SUR L’ASSEMBLÉE LÉGISLATIVE ET LE CONSEIL EXÉCUTIF—ministre des institutions démocratiques 
 

EHALOAK, Jeannie A-054-2020 2020-03-27 A-448-2017 
 
QULLIIT NUNAVUT STATUS OF WOMEN COUNCIL ACT―member of the Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 
LOI SUR LE CONSEIL QULLIIT DE LA CONDITION FÉMININE DU NUNAVUT―membre du Conseil Qulliit de la 

condition féminine du Nunavut 
 

KALLUK-MCDONALD, Doreen A-055-2020 2020-04-09 A-136-2019 
 
SAFETY ACT—chief safety officer 
LOI SUR LA SÉCURITÉ—agent de sécurité en chef 
 

HAUSAUER, Delbert A-051-2020 2020-02-17 A-406-2015 
 
SAFETY ACT—safety officer 
LOI SUR LA SÉCURITÉ—agent de sécurité 
 

INGRAM, Cary A-049-2020 2020-02-17 A-503-2018 
JOHNSON, Stephen A-053-2020 2020-03-19 A-346-2017 
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GOVERNMENT NOTICES (MISCELLANEOUS) / AVIS DU GOUVERNEMENT (DIVERS) 
  

 
 

ARCHIVES ACT 
 
The following boxes of records from the Qikiqtaaluk Region will be destroyed on or after May 31, 2020. If you would like to review 
the records transfer lists prior to destruction, please contact Records Management at 975-7112 before May 15, 2020. 
 

DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF BOXES REFERENCE NUMBER 
   
Environment 
Corporate Services 2 20 6255-20-ENV13 V1 ID 130658 

   
Environment 
Policy, Planning and Legislation 44 20 6255-20-ENV14 V1 ID 130659 

   
Finance 
Fiscal Policy 29 20 6255-20-FIN40 V1 ID 130660 

   
Finance 
Corporate Services 9 20 6255-20-FIN41 V1 ID 130662 

   
Finance 
Insurance, Company Files 14 20 6255-20-FIN42 V1 ID 130663 

   
Finance 
Financial Operations 155 20 6255-20-FIN43 V1 ID 130691 

   
Finance 
Qikiqtaaluk Regional Office 1 20 6255-20-FIN44 V1 ID 130692 

   
Finance 
Reporting and Controls 6 20 6255-20-FIN45 V1 ID 130693 

   
Finance 
Revenue 10 20 6255-20-FIN46 V1 ID 130694 

   
Finance 
Financial System Management 4 20 6255-20-FIN47 V1 ID 130695 

   
Finance 
Taxation 15 20 6255-20-FIN48 V1 ID 130696 

   
Community and Government Services 
Petroleum Products Division 61 20 6255-20-CGS43 ID 130648 

   
Community and Government Services 
Asset Management 10 20 6255-20-CGS44 ID 130649 

   
Community and Government Services 
Infrastructure 7 20 6255-20-CGS45 ID 130650 

   
Community and Government Services 
Sports and Recreation – Community Development 47 20 6255-20-CGS46 ID 130671 

   
Community and Government Services 
Directorate 3 20 6255-20-CGS47 ID 130674 

   
Community and Government Services 
Finance 129 20 6255-20-CGS48 ID 130740 
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DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF BOXES REFERENCE NUMBER 
   
Community and Government Services 
Community Affairs 2 20 6255-20-CGS49 ID 130741 

   
Community and Government Services 
Finance – Procurement 79 20 6255-20-CGS50 ID 130742 

   
Community and Government Services 
Financial Operations 26 20 6255-20-CGS51 V1 ID 130704 

   
Economic Development and Transportation 
Finance 20 20 6255-20-EDT24 V1 ID130651 

   
Economic Development and Transportation 
NNI 7 20 6255-20-EDT25 V1 ID 130672 

   
Economic Development and Transportation 
Travel and Tourism 2 20 6255-20-EDT26 V1 ID 130673 

   
Economic Development and Transportation 
Nunavut Business Credit Corporation 5 20 6255-20- EDT27 V1 ID 130675 

   
Economic Development and Transportation 
Community Operations 1 20 6255-20-EDT28 V1 ID 130676 

   
Economic Development and Transportation 
Tourism and Cultural Industries 1 20 6255-20-EDT29 V1 ID 130677 

   
Economic Development and Transportation 
Motor Vehicle 33 20 6255-20-EDT30 V1 ID 130678 

   
Family Services 
Income Support 159 20 6255-20-FS18 V1 ID 130680 

   
Family Services 
Career Development 4 20 6255-20-FS19 V1 ID 130681 

   
Family Services 
Income Support 23 20 6255-20-FS20 V1 ID 130683 

   
Family Services 
Income Support 6 20 6255-20-FS21 V1 ID 130705 

   
Health 
Health Information Management 200 20 6255-20-HTH31 V1 ID 130684 

   
Health 
Health Information Management 43 20 6255-20-HTH32 V1 ID 130685 

   
Health 
Executive 28 20 6255-20-HTH33 V1 ID 130686 

   
Health 
Corporate Services 17 20 6255-20-HTH34 V1 ID 130687 

   
Health 
Policy, Planning and Evacuation 18 20 6255-20-HTH35 V1 ID 130688 

   
Health 
Population health / Health Promotion 14 20 6255-20-HTH36 V1 ID 130689 
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DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF BOXES REFERENCE NUMBER 
   
Health 
Corporate Services – Contract Management 10 20 6522-20-HTH37 V1 ID 130690 

   
Health 
Executive 2 20 6255-20-HTH38 V1 ID 130697 

   
Health 
Health Protection Unit 1 20 6255-20-HTH39 V1 ID 130698 

   
Health 
Information and Research 8 20 6255-20-HTH40 V1 ID 130699 

   
Health 
Health and Social Services 1 20 6255-20-HTH V1 ID 130700 

   
Health 
Contract Management 3 20 6255-20-HTH42 V1 ID 130701 

   
Health 
Medical Affairs 24 20 6255-20-HTH43 V1 ID 130702 

   
Health 
Corporate Services – Contract Management 11 20 6255-20-HTH44 V1 ID 130703 

   
Community and Government Services 
Procurement 16 20 6255-20-CGS52 V1 ID 130706 

   
Community and Government Services 
Records Management 1 20 6255-20-CGS53 V1 ID 130707 

   
Community and Government Services 
Policy and Planning 1 20 6255-20-CGS54 V1 ID 130708 

   
Community and Government Services 
Technical Services 1 20 6255-20-CGS55 V1 ID 130709 

   
Economic Development and Transportation 
Sustainable Development 1 20-6255-20-EDT31 V1 ID 130710 

   
Environment 
Sustainable Development 1 20 6255-20-ENV15 V1 ID 130711 

   
Nunavut Housing Corporation 
Directorate 26 20 6255-20-NHC5 Vol 1 ID 130647 

   
Nunavut Housing Corporation 
Finance 37 20 6255-20-NHC6 V1 ID130738 

   
Nunavut Housing Corporation 
Staff Housing 10 20 6255-20-NHC7 V1 ID130739 

   
Environment 
Beach Warehouse 60 20 6255-20-ENV12 V1 ID 130630 

   
Community and Government Services 
PWTSS – Community and Transportation 19 OR 6255-20-CGS35 V1 ID 130602 

   
Community and Government Services 
PWTSS – Community and Transportation 22 OR 6255-20-CGS37 V1 ID 130607 

 
  



Part I /Partie I Nunavut Gazette / Gazette du Nunavut Vol. 22, No. 4 / Vol. 22, n° 4 
 

34 

 
DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF BOXES REFERENCE NUMBER 
   
Community and Government Services 
Public Works and Services – Facility Management 20 OR 6255-20-CGS38 V1 ID 130609 

   
Community and Government Services 
Public Works and Services – Facility Management 4 OR 6255-20-CGS39 V1 ID 130610 

   
Justice 
Services correctionnels – Centre correctionnel de 
Baffin 

1 20 6255-20-JUS60 V1 ID 130652 

   
Justice 
Court Services – Business Planning and Support 13 20 6255-20-JUS61 V1 ID 130653 

   
Justice 
Young Offenders 1 20 6255-20-JUS62 V1 ID 130654 

   
Justice 
Community Justice – Finance 4 20 6255-20-JUS63 V1 ID 130655 

   
Justice 
Corporate Services – Iqaluit 19 20 6255-20-JUS64 V1 ID 130656 

   
Justice 
Corrections – CRC 5 20 6255-20-JUS65 V1 ID 130657 

   
Justice 
Corrections – Administration 1 20 6255-20-JUS66 V1 ID 130664 

   
Justice 
Legal and Constitutional Law 7 20 6255-20-JUS67 V1 ID 130665 

   
Justice 
Legal 7 20 6255-20-JUS68 V1 ID 130666 

   
Justice 
Legislation 13 20 6255-20-JUS69 V1 ID 130667 

   
Justice 
Quasi-Judicial – Labor Standards Office 4 20 6255-20-JUS70 V1 ID 130668 

   
Justice 
Office of the Public Trustee 44 20 6255-20-JUS71 V1 ID 130669 

   
Justice 
Court Services – Quasi-Judicial Services 1 20 6255-20-JUS72 V1 ID 130670 

   
Justice 
Quasi-Judicial – Residential Tenancies Office 6 20 6255-20-JUS73 V1 ID 130679 

   
Justice 
Court Services – Justice of the Peace 21 20 6255-20-JUS74 V1 ID 130682 

   
Justice 
Court Services – Quasi-Judicial/Family 2 20 6255-20-JUS75 V1 ID 130712 

   
Justice 
Legal Registries 507 20 6255-20-JUS76 V1 ID 130714 

   
Community and Government Services 
Petroleum Products Division 61 20 6255-20-CGS43 ID 130648 
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DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF BOXES REFERENCE NUMBER 
   
Community and Government Services 
Asset Management 10 20 6255-20-CGS44 ID 130649 

   
Community and Government Services 
Infrastructure 7 20 6255-20-CGS45 ID 130650 

   
Community and Government Services 
Community Development – Sports and Recreation 54 20 6255-20-CGS46 ID 130671 

   
Culture and Heritage 
Directorate 2 20 6255-20-CH10 V1 ID 130713 

   
Culture and Heritage 
Finance 22 20 6255-20-CH11 V1 ID 130715 

   
Education 
CSFN 5 20 6255-20-EDU22 V1 ID 130716 

   
Education 
Directorate 1 20 6255-20-EDU23 V1 ID 130717 

   
Education 
Finance 33 20 6255-20-EDU24 V1 ID 130718 

   
Education 
Policy and Planning 5 20 6255-20-EDU25 V1 ID 130719 

   
Education 
Qikiqtaaluk School Organization 18 20 6255-20-EDU26 V1 ID 130720 

   
Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs 
Access to Information and Protection of Privacy 2 20 6255-20-EIA8 V1 ID 130721 

   
Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs 
Finance 10 20 6255-20-EIA9 V1 ID 130722 

   
Human Resources 
Employee Relations 30 20 6255-20-HR8 V1 ID 130723 

   
Human Resources 
Policy and Planning 1 20 6255-20-HR9 V1 ID 130724 

   
Human Resources 
Staffing 10 20 6255-20-HR10 V1 ID 130726 

   
 

LOI SUR LES ARCHIVES  
 
Les boîtes de documents de la région de Qikiqtaaluk, dont les noms et les numéros figurent ci-dessous, seront détruites le ou après le 
31 mai 2020. Si vous souhaitez examiner les listes des documents avant leur destruction, veuillez communiquer avec le Service de 
gestion des documents au 975-7112 avant le 15 mai 2020. 
 

DÉPARTMENT NOMBRE DE BOÎTES NUMÉRO DE RÉFÉRENCE 
   
Environnement 
Services ministériels 2 20 6255-20-ENV13 V1 ID 130658 

   
Environnement 
Planification, politiques et affaires législatives 44 20 6255-20-ENV14 V1 ID 130659 
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DÉPARTMENT NOMBRE DE BOÎTES NUMÉRO DE RÉFÉRENCE 
   
Finance 
Politique fiscale 29 20 6255-20-FIN40 V1 ID 130660 

   
Finance 
Services ministériels 9 20 6255-20-FIN41 V1 ID 130662 

   
Finance 
Assurances – dossiers d'entreprise 14 20 6255-20-FIN42 V1 ID 130663 

   
Finance 
Opérations financières 155 20 6255-20-FIN43 V1 ID 130691 

   
Finance 
Bureau régional de Qikiqtaaluk 1 20 6255-20-FIN44 V1 ID 130692 

   
Finance 
Rapports et contrôles 6 20 6255-20-FIN45 V1 ID 130693 

   
Finance 
Revenu 10 20 6255-20-FIN46 V1 ID 130694 

   
Finance 
Gestion du système financier 4 20 6255-20-FIN47 V1 ID 130695 

   
Finance 
Imposition 15 20 6255-20-FIN48 V1 ID 130696 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Division des produits pétroliers 61 20 6255-20-CGS43 ID 130648 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Gestion d'actifs 10 20 6255-20-CGS44 ID 130649 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Infrastructure 7 20 6255-20-CGS45 ID 130650 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Développement communautaire – sports et loisirs 47 20 6255-20-CGS46 ID 130671 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Direction 3 20 6255-20-CGS47 ID 130674 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Finance 129 20 6255-20-CGS48 ID 130740 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Affaires communautaires 2 20 6255-20-CGS49 ID 130741 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Finance – Approvisionnement 79 20 6255-20-CGS50 ID 130742 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Opérations financières 26 20 6255-20-CGS51 V1 ID 130704 

   
Développement économique et des Transports 
Finance 20 20 6255-20-EDT24 V1 ID130651 

   
Développement économique et des Transports 
NNI 7 20 6255-20-EDT25 V1 ID 130672 
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DÉPARTMENT NOMBRE DE BOÎTES NUMÉRO DE RÉFÉRENCE 
   
Développement économique et des Transports 
Voyage et tourisme 2 20 6255-20-EDT26 V1 ID 130673 

   
Développement économique et des Transports 
Société de crédit aux entreprises du Nunavut 5 20 6255-20- EDT27 V1 ID 130675 

   
Développement économique et des Transports 
Opérations communautaires 1 20 6255-20-EDT28 V1 ID 130676 

   
Développement économique et des Transports 
Tourisme et industries culturelles 1 20 6255-20-EDT29 V1 ID 130677 

   
Développement économique et des Transports 
Véhicule à moteur 33 20 6255-20-EDT30 V1 ID 130678 

   
Services à la famille 
Soutien du revenu 159 20 6255-20-FS18 V1 ID 130680 

   
Services à la famille 
Développement de carrière 4 20 6255-20-FS19 V1 ID 130681 

   
Services à la famille 
Soutien du revenu 23 20 6255-20-FS20 V1 ID 130683 

   
Services à la famille 
Soutien du revenu 6 20 6255-20-FS21 V1 ID 130705 

   
Santé 
Gestion de l'information sur la santé 200 20 6255-20-HTH31 V1 ID 130684 

   
Santé 
Gestion de l'information sur la santé 43 20 6255-20-HTH32 V1 ID 130685 

   
Santé 
Exécutif 28 20 6255-20-HTH33 V1 ID 130686 

   
Santé 
Services ministériels 17 20 6255-20-HTH34 V1 ID 130687 

   
Santé 
Planification, politiques et évacuation 18 20 6255-20-HTH35 V1 ID 130688 

   
Santé 
Santé de la population / Promotion de la santé 14 20 6255-20-HTH36 V1 ID 130689 

   
Santé 
Services ministériels – Gestion des contrats 10 20 6522-20-HTH37 V1 ID 130690 

   
Santé 
Exécutif 2 20 6255-20-HTH38 V1 ID 130697 

   
Santé 
Unité de la protection de la santé 1 20 6255-20-HTH39 V1 ID 130698 

   
Santé 
Recherche et développement 8 20 6255-20-HTH40 V1 ID 130699 

   
Santé 
Santé et services sociaux 1 20 6255-20-HTH V1 ID 130700 
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DÉPARTMENT NOMBRE DE BOÎTES NUMÉRO DE RÉFÉRENCE 
   
Santé 
Gestion des contrats 3 20 6255-20-HTH42 V1 ID 130701 

   
Santé 
Affaires médicales 24 20 6255-20-HTH43 V1 ID 130702 

   
Santé 
Services ministériels – Gestion des contrats 11 20 6255-20-HTH44 V1 ID 130703 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Approvisionnement 16 20 6255-20-CGS52 V1 ID 130706 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Gestion documentaire 1 20 6255-20-CGS53 V1 ID 130707 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Politique et planification 1 20 6255-20-CGS54 V1 ID 130708 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Services techniques 1 20 6255-20-CGS55 V1 ID 130709 

   
Développement économique et des Transports 
Développement durable 1 20-6255-20-EDT31 V1 ID 130710 

   
Environnement 
Développement durable 1 20 6255-20-ENV15 V1 ID 130711 

   
Société d'habitation du Nunavut 
Direction 26 20 6255-20-NHC5 Vol 1 ID 130647 

   
Société d'habitation du Nunavut 
Finance 37 20 6255-20-NHC6 V1 ID130738 

   
Société d'habitation du Nunavut 
Logement de fonction 10 20 6255-20-NHC7 V1 ID130739 

   
Environnement 
Entrepôt sur plage 60 20 6255-20-ENV12 V1 ID 130630 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
PWTSS – Gouvernement et Transports 19 OR 6255-20-CGS35 V1 ID 130602 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
PWTSS – Gouvernement et Transports 22 OR 6255-20-CGS37 V1 ID 130607 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Travaux publics et services – Projets 20 OR 6255-20-CGS38 V1 ID 130609 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Travaux publics et services – Gestion 
d'installations 

4 OR 6255-20-CGS39 V1 ID 130610 

   
Justice 
Services correctionnels 
Centre correctionnel de Baffin 

1 20 6255-20-JUS60 V1 ID 130652 

   
Justice 
Services judiciaires – Planification des affaires et 
soutiens 

13 20 6255-20-JUS61 V1 ID 130653 

 
  



Part I /Partie I Nunavut Gazette / Gazette du Nunavut Vol. 22, No. 4 / Vol. 22, n° 4 
 

39 

 
DÉPARTMENT NOMBRE DE BOÎTES NUMÉRO DE RÉFÉRENCE 
   
Justice 
Jeunes contrevenants 1 20 6255-20-JUS62 V1 ID 130654 

   
Justice 
Justice communautaire – Finance 4 20 6255-20-JUS63 V1 ID 130655 

   
Justice 
Services ministériels – Iqaluit 19 20 6255-20-JUS64 V1 ID 130656 

   
Justice 
Corrections – CRC 5 20 6255-20-JUS65 V1 ID 130657 

   
Justice 
Corrections – Administration 1 20 6255-20-JUS66 V1 ID 130664 

   
Justice 
Contentieux et affaires constitutionelles 7 20 6255-20-JUS67 V1 ID 130665 

   
Justice 
Légal 7 20 6255-20-JUS68 V1 ID 130666 

   
Justice 
Législation 13 20 6255-20-JUS69 V1 ID 130667 

   
Justice 
Quasi judiciaires – Bureau des normes du travail 4 20 6255-20-JUS70 V1 ID 130668 

   
Justice 
Bureau du curateur public 44 20 6255-20-JUS71 V1 ID 130669 

   
Justice 
Services quasi judiciaires 1 20 6255-20-JUS72 V1 ID 130670 

   
Justice 
Quasi judiciaire – Bureau de la location des locaux 
d'habitation 

6 20 6255-20-JUS73 V1 ID 130679 

   
Justice 
Services judiciaires – Juge de paix 21 20 6255-20-JUS74 V1 ID 130682 

   
Justice 
Services judiciares – Quasi judiciaire – Famille 2 20 6255-20-JUS75 V1 ID 130712 

   
Justice 
Bureau d'enregistrement 507 20 6255-20-JUS76 V1 ID 130714 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Division des produits pétroliers 61 20 6255-20-CGS43 ID 130648 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Gestion d'actifs 10 20 6255-20-CGS44 ID 130649 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Infrastructure 7 20 6255-20-CGS45 ID 130650 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Développement communautaire – Sports et loisirs 54 20 6255-20-CGS46 ID 130671 
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DÉPARTMENT NOMBRE DE BOÎTES NUMÉRO DE RÉFÉRENCE 
   
Culture et patrimoine 
Direction 2 20 6255-20-CH10 V1 ID 130713 

   
Culture et patrimoine 
Finance 22 20 6255-20-CH11 V1 ID 130715 

   
Éducation 
CSFN 5 20 6255-20-EDU22 V1 ID 130716 

   
Éducation 
Direction 1 20 6255-20-EDU23 V1 ID 130717 

   
Éducation 
Finance 33 20 6255-20-EDU24 V1 ID 130718 

   
Éducation 
Politique et planification 5 20 6255-20-EDU25 V1 ID 130719 

   
Éducation 
Organisation scolaire de Qikiqtaaluk 18 20 6255-20-EDU26 V1 ID 130720 

   
Exécutif et Affaires intergouvernementales 
Accès à l'information et la protection de la vie 
privée 

2 20 6255-20-EIA8 V1 ID 130721 

   
Exécutif et Affaires intergouvernementales 
Finance 10 20 6255-20-EIA9 V1 ID 130722 

   
Ressources humaines 
Relations au travail 30 20 6255-20-HR8 V1 ID 130723 

   
Ressources humaines 
Politique et planification 1 20 6255-20-HR9 V1 ID 130724 

   
Ressources humaines 
Dotation 10 20 6255-20-HR10 V1 ID 130726 

 
 

ARCHIVES ACT 
 
The following boxes of records from the Kitikmeot Region will be destroyed on or after May 31, 2020. If you would like to review the 
records transfer lists prior to destruction, please contact Records Management at 983-4161 before May 15, 2020. 
 

DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF BOXES REFERENCE NUMBER 
   
Community and Government Transportation 
Administration 5 19 6255-24-CGS12 V1 ID 130728 

   
Community and Government Services 
Finance and Administration 23 19 6255-24-CGS11 V1 ID 130727 

   
Culture and Heritage 
Translation 5 19 6255-24-CH5 V1 ID 130729 

   
Economic Development and Transportation 
Finance 8 19 6255-24-EDT12 V1 ID 130730 

   
Education 
Kitkikmeot School Operations 37 19 6255-24-EDU11 V1 ID 130731 
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DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF BOXES REFERENCE NUMBER 
   
Education 
Regional Office – Finance 8 19 6255-24-EDU12 V1 ID 130732 

   
Finance 
Financial Operations 31 19 6255-24-FIN9 V1 ID 130733 

   
Family Services 
Income Support 159 19 6255-24-FS10 V1 ID 130734 

   
Health 
Finance and Administration 22 19 6255-24-HLT6 V1 ID 130735 

   
Justice 
Corrections 3 19 6255-24-JUS3 V1 ID 130736 

   
Nunavut Arctic College 
Kitikmeot Campus – Finance 5 19 6255-24-NAC6 V1 ID 130737 

 
 

LOI SUR LES ARCHIVES 
 
Les boîtes de documents de la région de Kitikmeot, dont les noms et les numéros figurent ci-dessous, seront détruites le ou après le 31 
mai 2020. Si vous souhaitez examiner les listes des documents avant leur destruction, veuillez communiquer avec le Service de gestion 
des documents au 983-4161 avant le 15 mai 2020. 
 

DÉPARTMENT NOMBRE DE BOÎTES NUMÉRO DE RÉFÉRENCE 
   
Transport communautaire et gouvernemental 
Administration 5 20 6255-24-CGS12 V1 ID 130728 

   
Services communautaires et gouvernementaux 
Finance et administration 23 20 6255-24-CGS11 V1 ID 130727 

   
Culure et patrimoine 
Traduction 5 20 6255-24-CH5 V1 ID 130729 

   
Développement économique et des Transports 
Finance 8 20 6255-24-EDT12 V1 ID 130730 

   
Éducation 
Opérations scolaires de Kitikmeot 37 20 6255-24-EDU11 V1 ID 130731 

   
Éducation 
Bureau régional – Finance 8 20 6255-24-EDU12 V1 ID 130732 

   
Finance 
Opérations financières 31 20 6255-24-FIN9 V1 ID 130733 

   
Services à la famille 
Soutien du revenu 159 20 6255-24-FS10 V1 ID 130734 

   
Santé 
Finance et administration 22 20 6255-24-HLT6 V1 ID 130735 

   
Justice 
Corrections 3 20 6255-24-JUS3 V1 ID 130736 

   
Collège de l'Arctique du Nunavut 
Campus de Kitikmeot – Finance 5 20 6255-24-NAC6 V1 ID 130737 
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